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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER:
IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Port Augusta
Fine
(¢}
true
Good R1-7
0.00 (Dirt)
(¢}

RACE 7,1396m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

69.44 5844 4758 36.34 24.48 12.28

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

The field jumped away well and once again there was a good go for the early lead, with half the field vying for the
lead. It was a battle that was initially won by OUR TREASYRE TROVE, before ROCKATANSKY took over at the 800
metre point. Rounding the bend race favourite INDIAN MO had joined ROCKATANSKY in front, INDIAN MO holding
the rail and looking to kick away at the top of the straight. At the top of the straight WYNTER LADY and JACKPOT
JOHNNY joined in out wide and looked to hunt down INDIAN MO. With 100 metres to run the pair were on terms
with INDIAN MO, JACKPOT JOHNNY travelling better than WYNTER LADY and running over the top to score a tough
win. JACKPOT JOHNNY ran the fastest splits of the race from the 400 metre point to the winning post, validating the
win even further.
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Jackpot Johnny
Wynter Lady
Indian Mo

Jay Pee Bee
Choux Bacquat
Unscopeable
Shy Boy

The Olympian
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Our Treasure Trove

82.45

69.24

69.58

69.40
69.66
69.62
69.92
70.40
70.16
70.32

70.60
71.46

58.08 47.20 36.00 24.34 12.32
58.64 47.82 36.58 24.74 12.54
58.26 47.28 36.08 24.26 1214
58.50 47.56 36.34 24.52 12.32
58.68 47.86 36.60 24.74 12.50
58.70 47.68 36.40 24.66 12.52
59.42 48.46 37.22 25.44 13.14
59.00 48.14 37.06 25.34 13.04
59.32 48.38 37.12 25.22 13.02
59.68 48.84 37.60 25.70 13.28
60.34 49.38 38.14 26.26 13.66

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200 L1000

12 12 12 n 10 4 11.04 10.94 1.76
8 8 7 4 2 .16 10.88 11.20 12.02 12.32
4 3 2 2 10.94 1n.24 11.84 12.20 12.54
10 9 10 10 n 9 n.14 10.98 11.20 1.82 1212 1214
6 7 1n.1e 10.94 1n.22 11.82 12.20 12.32
8 5 5 5 6 6 10.94 11.26 11.86 12.24 12.50
10 n 12 12 n .22 11.02 1.28 n.74 12.14 12.52
2 3 3 2 3 10.98 10.96 n.24 1.78 12.30 13.14
n n 9 7 8 1n.1e 10.86 1n.72 12.30 13.04
9 7 7 9 9 10 11.00 10.94 1.26 11.90 12.20 13.02
3 5 10.84 .24 11.90 12.42 13.28
4 4 4 5 12 n.i2 10.96 1n.24 11.88 12.60 13.66
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