Racing SA

Sectional Times

Friday, 6 August, 2021



MEETING:	Port Augusta	IVR ©							
WEATHER:	Fine	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING							
WIND & TEMP RANGE:	0	Benchmark VR Figures							
RAIL:	true	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES							
TRACK RATING:	Good R1-7								
PENTROMETER:	0.00 (Dirt)	RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS							
IRRIGATION:	0	69.44 58.44 47.58 36.34 24.48 12.28							
RAINFALL:		I ATE COLUTE							

Comments -

The field jumped away well and once again there was a good go for the early lead, with half the field vying for the lead. It was a battle that was initially won by OUR TREASYRE TROVE, before ROCKATANSKY took over at the 800 metre point. Rounding the bend race favourite INDIAN MO had joined ROCKATANSKY in front, INDIAN MO holding the rail and looking to kick away at the top of the straight. At the top of the straight WYNTER LADY and JACKPOT JOHNNY joined in out wide and looked to hunt down INDIAN MO. With 100 metres to run the pair were on terms with INDIAN MO, JACKPOT JOHNNY travelling better than WYNTER LADY and running over the top to score a tough win. JACKPOT JOHNNY ran the fastest splits of the race from the 400 metre point to the winning post, validating the win even further.

RACE 7, 1396m

FI	IN	RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1	Jackpot Johnny	82.45		68.76	57.72	46.78	35.70	23.94	12.06	12	12	12	11	10	4	11.04	10.94	11.08	11.76	11.88	12.06
2	2	Wynter Lady			69.24	58.08	47.20	36.00	24.34	12.32	6	8	8	7	4	2	11.16	10.88	11.20	11.66	12.02	12.32
3	3	Indian Mo			69.58	58.64	47.82	36.58	24.74	12.54	4	3	2	2	1	1	10.94	10.82	11.24	11.84	12.20	12.54
4	4	Jay Pee Bee			69.40	58.26	47.28	36.08	24.26	12.14	10	9	10	10	11	9	11.14	10.98	11.20	11.82	12.12	12.14
5	5	Choux Bacquat			69.66	58.50	47.56	36.34	24.52	12.32	5	6	6	6	8	7	11.16	10.94	11.22	11.82	12.20	12.32
ε	5	Unscopeable			69.62	58.68	47.86	36.60	24.74	12.50	8	5	5	5	6	6	10.94	10.82	11.26	11.86	12.24	12.50
7	7	Shy Boy			69.92	58.70	47.68	36.40	24.66	12.52	7	10	11	12	12	11	11.22	11.02	11.28	11.74	12.14	12.52
٤	3	The Olympian			70.40	59.42	48.46	37.22	25.44	13.14	2	1	3	3	2	3	10.98	10.96	11.24	11.78	12.30	13.14
9	9	Augusta Rock			70.16	59.00	48.14	37.06	25.34	13.04	11	11	9	8	7	8	11.16	10.86	11.08	11.72	12.30	13.04
10	0	Spencer Gulf			70.32	59.32	48.38	37.12	25.22	13.02	9	7	7	9	9	10	11.00	10.94	11.26	11.90	12.20	13.02
1	1	Rockatansky			70.60	59.68	48.84	37.60	25.70	13.28	3	2	1	1	3	5	10.92	10.84	11.24	11.90	12.42	13.28
12	2	Our Treasure Trove			71.46	60.34	49.38	38.14	26.26	13.66	1	4	4	4	5	12	11.12	10.96	11.24	11.88	12.60	13.66

